
FIA WEC
Lone Star Le Mans
Free Practice 2

Provisional Classification
Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeCat Ty

1:52.268 176.8- -A. PIER GUIDI / J. CALADO / A. GIOVINAZZIFerrari AF Corse 3451 51 MFerrari 499P HYPERCAR H

1:52.320 176.7+0.052 +0.052A. FUOCO / M. MOLINA / N. NIELSENFerrari AF Corse 3872 50 MFerrari 499P HYPERCAR H

1:52.383 176.6+0.115 +0.063S. VAN DER LINDE / R. FRIJNS / R. RASTBMW M Team WRT 1743 20 MBMW M HYBRID V8 HYPERCAR H

1:52.533 176.4+0.265 +0.150E. BAMBER / A. LYNNCadillac Racing 3944 2 MCadillac V-Series.R HYPERCAR H

1:52.705 176.1+0.437 +0.172R. KUBICA / R. SHWARTZMAN / Y. YEAF Corse 4055 83 MFerrari 499P HYPERCAR H

1:52.788 176.0+0.520 +0.083S. BUEMI / B. HARTLEY / R. HIRAKAWAToyota Gazoo Racing 4156 8 MToyota GR010 - Hybrid HYPERCAR H

1:52.791 176.0+0.523 +0.003D. VANTHOOR / R. MARCIELLO / M. WITTMANNBMW M Team WRT 4167 15 MBMW M HYBRID V8 HYPERCAR H

1:52.940 175.7+0.672 +0.149W. STEVENS / C. ILOTT / N. NATOHertz Team JOTA 3948 12 MPorsche 963 HYPERCAR H

1:53.042 175.6+0.774 +0.102J. BUTTON / P. HANSON / O. RASMUSSENHertz Team JOTA 3849 38 MPorsche 963 HYPERCAR H

1:53.052 175.6+0.784 +0.010M. CONWAY / K. KOBAYASHI / N. DE VRIESToyota Gazoo Racing 381010 7 MToyota GR010 - Hybrid HYPERCAR H

1:53.340 175.1+1.072 +0.288M. BORTOLOTTI / E. MORTARA / D. KVYATLamborghini Iron Lynx 373311 63 MLamborghini SC63 HYPERCAR H

1:53.491 174.9+1.223 +0.151N. LAPIERRE / M. SCHUMACHER / M. VAXIVIEREAlpine Endurance Team 371012 36 MAlpine A424 HYPERCAR H

1:53.492 174.9+1.224 +0.001M. CAMPBELL / M. CHRISTENSEN / F. MAKOWIECKIPorsche Penske Motorsport 312313 5 MPorsche 963 HYPERCAR H

1:53.677 174.6+1.409 +0.185P. CHATIN / F. HABSBURG / C. MILESIAlpine Endurance Team 402614 35 MAlpine A424 HYPERCAR H

1:53.818 174.4+1.550 +0.141H. TINCKNELL / N. JANI / J. ANDLAUERProton Competition 38915 99 MPorsche 963 HYPERCAR H

1:53.829 174.4+1.561 +0.011M. JENSEN / N. MÜLLER / J. VERGNEPeugeot TotalEnergies 36416 93 MPeugeot 9X8 HYPERCAR H

1:54.059 174.0+1.791 +0.230K. ESTRE / A. LOTTERER / L. VANTHOORPorsche Penske Motorsport 333217 6 MPorsche 963 HYPERCAR H

1:54.526 173.3+2.258 +0.467P. DI RESTA / L. DUVAL / S. VANDOORNEPeugeot TotalEnergies 403418 94 MPeugeot 9X8 HYPERCAR H

2:05.630 158.0+13.362+11.104H. KOIZUMI / S. BAUD / D. JUNCADELLATF Sport 322719 82 GCorvette Z06 LMGT3.R LMGT3

2:05.673 157.9+13.405 +0.043F. HERIAU / S. MANN / A. ROVERAVista AF Corse 343220 55 GFerrari 296 LMGT3 LMGT3

2:05.708 157.9+13.440 +0.035T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / D. RIGONVista AF Corse 353521 54 GFerrari 296 LMGT3 LMGT3

2:05.868 157.7+13.600 +0.160T. KIMURA / E. MASSON / J. LOPEZAkkodis ASP Team 371322 87 GLexus RC F LMGT3 LMGT3

2:06.141 157.3+13.873 +0.273C. SCHIAVONI / M. CRESSONI / F. PERERAIron Lynx 35823 60 GLamborghini Huracan LMGT3 Evo2 LMGT3

2:06.161 157.3+13.893 +0.020Y. SHAHIN / M. SCHURING / R. LIETZManthey EMA 362524 91 GPorsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3 LMGT3

2:06.267 157.2+13.999 +0.106T. VAN ROMPUY / R. ANDRADE / C. EASTWOODTF Sport 33425 81 GCorvette Z06 LMGT3.R LMGT3

2:06.267 157.2+13.999 +0.000I. JAMES / D. MANCINELLI / A. RIBERASHeart of Racing Team 321626 27 GAston Martin Vantage AMR LMGT3 LMGT3

2:06.276 157.2+14.008 +0.009A. AL HARTHY / V. ROSSI / M. MARTINTeam WRT 341227 46 GBMW M4 LMGT3 LMGT3

2:06.318 157.1+14.050 +0.042J. COTTINGHAM / N. COSTA / G. SAUCYUnited Autosports 332028 59 GMcLaren 720S LMGT3 Evo LMGT3

2:06.453 157.0+14.185 +0.135S. BOVY / R. FREY / M. GATTINGIron Dames 302329 85 GLamborghini Huracan LMGT3 Evo2 LMGT3

2:06.777 156.5+14.509 +0.324A. ROBIN / C. SCHMID / K. VAN DER LINDEAkkodis ASP Team 343430 78 GLexus RC F LMGT3 LMGT3

2:06.966 156.3+14.698 +0.189R. HARDWICK / Z. ROBICHON / B. BARKERProton Competition 231831 77 GFord Mustang LMGT3 LMGT3

2:07.167 156.1+14.899 +0.201D. LEUNG / S. GELAEL / A. FARFUSTeam WRT 353532 31 GBMW M4 LMGT3 LMGT3

2:07.173 156.1+14.905 +0.006A. MALYKHIN / J. STURM / K. BACHLERManthey PureRxcing 363233 92 GPorsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3 LMGT3

2:07.228 156.0+14.960 +0.055J. CAYGILL / N. PINO / M. SATOUnited Autosports 322134 95 GMcLaren 720S LMGT3 Evo LMGT3

2:07.230 156.0+14.962 +0.002B. KEATING / M. PEDERSEN / D. OLSENProton Competition 322135 88 GFord Mustang LMGT3 LMGT3

2:08.429 154.5+16.161 +1.199C. MATEU / E. BASTARD / M. SØRENSEND'Station Racing 161136 777 GAston Martin Vantage AMR LMGT3 LMGT3

1:52.268Lap 5 176.8 KphAntonio GIOVINAZZIFastest Lap

Circuit Best Laps by Category

Antonio GIOVINAZZI 176.8 KphHYPERCAR 1:52.26830/08/2024

Daniel JUNCADELLA 158.0 KphLMGT3 2:05.63030/08/2024
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